Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Urban Development Directorate (UDD)

Ministry of Housing & Public Works 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Phone: 9562728, Fax: 9557868 Web site: www.udd.gov.bd

Memo No: 25.45.0000.000.23.216.17-1704

Date: 04/09/2017

e-GP Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement of the following work described below:

| Sl | Name of work | Tender ID | Tender/proposal Document last selling/downloading Date and Time | Tender/proposal closing/opening Date and Time |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|
| 01 | Hire of "Micro Bus" for MUDP Project with necessary facilities. | 118716 | 24- September -2017 12:00 pm | 24- September - 2017 |
| | Mirsharai Upazila, Chittagong | | | 14:00 pm |
| 02 | Supply of 3-D Image, Image processing, digitization, Editing, Database preparation, Georeferencing and GIS Mapping, Printing etc Mirsharai Upazila, Chittagong, Bangladesh. | 118717 | 21- September -2017 12:00 pm | 24- September - 2017 14:00 pm |

- 1. This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the e-GP Portal and no offline/hardcopies will be accepted.
- 2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- 3. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal to be deposited through any branch of the registered bank.
- 4. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helped@eprocure.gov.bd).

Sd/- 04/09/17

(Ahmed Akhtaruzzaman)

Senior Planner & Project Director

Development Plan for Mirsharai Upazila Chittagong District: Risk

Sensitive Land use Plan Project(MUDP)

Urban Development Directorate (UDD)

82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Phone: +88 02 9554931

Copy forwarded for information to:

- (1) Director, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- (2) Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, 2nd 12th Floor Building, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- (3) Md. Ahshan Habib, Assistant Planner & Project Manager, Preparation of Development Plan for Mirsharai Upazila Chittagong District: Risk Sensitive Land use Plan Project Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- (4) Accounts Officer, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- Mohasinat Nasrin, Planner, UDD (Request to upload the in official Website of UDD).
- (6) Project Director's Master File, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- (7) Administrative Officer, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (Take necessary action to hang the UDD Notice Board).

(Md. Ahshan Habib)

Assistant Planner & Project Manager Mirsharai Upazila Development Plan(MUDP) Urban Development Directorate (UDD). Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.